

# iM Global Partner opens new office in Sweden and hires head of sales for the Nordic region

**Stockholm - March 6, 2023.** iM Global Partner continues to expand its international presence with the announcement today that it has opened an office in Stockholm, to cover the Nordic region, and the appointment of Karl Waltré as Director - Distribution, Nordics.

Karl was previously head of Nordic Wholesale and Office Head for Aberdeen Standard Investments and has also worked for Natixis Investment Managers, Mirae Asset Global Investments and Aviva Investors.

He has an MSc, Economics from Lund University and the University of Freiburg.

Jamie Hammond, Deputy CEO & Head of International Distribution for iM Global Partner, commented: "We are delighted to welcome Karl, who is a highly accomplished individual with long experience in the industry and in covering the Nordic region.

Over the last 12 months we have seen strong support from investors in the Nordic region and it is important that we have people on the ground to offer first-class service to our clients, and to represent our Partners strategies. I'm delighted that Karl is joining iMGP and am confident that he will help expand our business further in the Nordic region."

**Karl said:** "I am enthusiastic about joining iM Global Partners, a company that provides wholesale and institutional investors with access to some to the world's most skillful active investment firms. By opening its first Nordic office, iMGP underscores the potential as well as its long-term commitment in the region. I am delighted to be a part of this journey."

#### iM Global Partner

# About iM Global Partner

iM Global Partner is a worldwide asset management network. We select and build long-term partnerships with talented and independent asset management companies through direct capital ownership. We are present in 11 locations across Europe and the United States and provide our clients with access to the best investment strategies of our Partners. We have over USD 35 billion of assets under management as of end December 2022.

### Partners with iM Global Partner

Polen Capital - US & Global growth equities, Partner since 2015
Dolan McEniry - US credit, Partner since 2016
Sirios - US long/short equities, US credit, Partner since 2018
Dynamic Beta investments - Liquid alternatives, Partner since 2018
Scharf Investments - US & global value equities, Partner since 2019
Zadig Asset Management - European equities, Partner since 2020
Richard Bernstein Advisors - Global asset allocation, Partner since July, 2021
Asset Preservation Advisors - US municipal bonds, Partner since September 2021
Berkshire Asset Management - US Dividend focused equities, Partner since December 2022

imgp.com

## Media Contact

Justine Trueman media@imgp.com Tel: +33 1 88 40 75 16